

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13005/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2007 in CWP No.1256/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

H.P.PROMOTION SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,  
permission to place additional documents on record, to urge additional  
prayer, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.13581 of 2007

(With appn(s) for permission to place additional documents on record,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
in SLP 13005/2007: Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Manij Shrivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

in SLP 13581/2007: Mr. Dushyant Dave,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manish Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice, returnable on 31st August, 2007.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Until further orders, it is directed that no student  
shall be admitted towards fifteen per cent seats.

Place the petitions on 31st August, 2007.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master Court Master