

"ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 7 & 8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4640 OF 2007

HIMACHAL EDU. PROMOTION SOCIETY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and clarification of judgment dated 4/10/2007
and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 These matters are called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 7 & 8 are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 7 & 8 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4640 OF 2007

Himachal Education Promotion
Society & Anr.

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

State of H.P. & Anr.

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant-Society seeks
leave to withdraw the applications stating that the
applicant would like to pursue some other remedy as may be
available to it in accordance with law.

I.A. Nos. 7 & 8 are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
[D.K. JAIN]

.....J.
[T.S. THAKUR]

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 19, 2010.